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August 16, 2016

The Honorable Candice S. Miller
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:

COLLIN C. PETERSON, MINNESOTA
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

DAVID SCOTT, GEORGIA

JIM COSTA, CALIFORNIA

TIMOTHY J. WALZ, MINNESOTA

MARCIA L. FUDGE, OHIO

JAMES P. MCGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS
SUZAN K. DELBENE, WASHINGTON
FILEMON VELA, TEXAS

MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM, NEW MEXICO
ANN M. KUSTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
RICHARD M. NOLAN, MINNESOTA

CHERI BUSTOS, ILLINOIS

SEAN PATRICK MALONEY, NEW YORK
ANN KIRKPATRICK, ARIZONA

PETE AGUILAR, CALIFORNIA

STACEY E. PLASKETT, VIRGIN ISLANDS
ALMA S. ADAMS, NORTH CAROLINA
GWEN GRAHAM, FLORIDA

BRAD ASHFORD, NEBRASKA

SCOTT C. GRAVES,
STAFF DIRECTOR
ROBERT L. LAREW,
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for July 2016, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses for 2016
Summary of Committee meetings
Statement of travel performed

List of Detailees

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture

for examination.

Sincerely,

k ( C ,
K'.‘\:/lz:hael Conawgy

Chairman

Enclosures

agriculture.house.gov
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Committee on Agriculture
Activity for July 2016

July 6, 2016 — Full Committee Hearing

= Past, Present, and Future of SNAP: Evaluating Error Rates and Anti-Fraud Measures to
Enhance Program Integrity '

July 7, 2016 — Full Committee Hearing

= Agriculture & National Security: On-the-Ground Experiences of Former Military
Leaders

July 13, 2016 — Full Committee Hearing
*  Examining the CFTC’s Proposed Rule: Regulation Automated Trading
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Majority Staff Name

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Staff Salary List
JULY 2016

Title

Monthly Salary

Stephanie Addison
Paul Balzano
Jackie Barber
Kelsie Bickett
Darryl Blakey
Jadi Chapman
Leah Christensen
Caleb Crosswhite
Bart Fisher

John Goldberg
Haley Graves
Scott Graves
Christine Heggem
John Konya
Dean Lester
Joshua Maxwell
Callie McAdams
Mary Nowak
Carley Reedhom
Matthew Schertz
Nicole Scott
Fasial Sidiqui
Scott Sitton
Skylar Sowder
Patricia Straughn
"John Weber
Mykel Wedgi
Mollie Wilken
Mark Williams
Emily Wong
Kaley Mathis
Nolan Smith
Hope Theisen

Minority Staff Name

Deputy Press Secretary
Professional Staff

Chief Counsel

Staff Assistant

Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Director of Operations
Legislative Assistant
Chief Economist
Professional Staff
Communications Director
Staff Director

Coalitions Director
Director of Information Tech.
Financial Administrator
Professional Staff

Deputy Economist

Senior Legislative Assistant
Staff Assistant

Policy Director

Chief Clerk

Shared IT Staff

Deputy Coalitions Director
Legislative Assistant
Counsel

Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Press Secretary

Shared Staff

Oversight Counsel

Intern

Intern

Intern

Title

2,833.33
11,250.00
13,934.25

2,833.33
3,333.33
3,333.33
5,733.33
5,416.67
14,034.25
14,034.25
8,250.00
14,275.00
14,034.25
6,666.67
2,308.00
12,083.33
6,666.67
8,333.33
3,500.00

' 14,034.25

10,833.33
1,500.00
3,583.33
5,416.67

14,034.25
3,333.33
3,750.00
3,916.67

100.00
5,000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

Monthly Salary

Elizabeth Friedlander
Keith Jones

Evan Jurkovich
Mary Knigge

Robert Larew
Matthew Mackenzie
Merrick Munday
Allison Myhrie

Lisa Shelton

Anne Simmons
Michael Stranz

Faye Thomas

Communications Director
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Staff Director
Professional Staff

Dir of Information Technology
Shared Staff

Professional Staff

Senior Policy Advisor
Professional Staff

Office Manager

7,250.00
11,368.50
6,666.67
8,666.67
14,275.00
7,666.67
635.25
2,916.67
10,500.00
14,172.33
6,666.67
8,583.33



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE
Detailee List

JULY 2016

Name Home Agency Dates of Service

Brian Martin-Haynes Government Printing Office Jan1-Dec 31, 2016





